
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 
 

Case No. 78792 
 

CITY OF LAS VEGAS, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, 
 

Petitioner 
 

v. 
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT of the State of Nevada, in and for 
the County of Clark, and the Honorable Timothy C. Williams, District Judge, 

 

Respondents 
 

and 
 

180 LAND CO, LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company, 
 

Real Party in Interest 
            

 

District Court Case No.: A-17-758528-J 
Eighth Judicial District Court of Nevada 

            
 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF EMAIL ADDRESS 
 

LEONARD LAW, PC 
Debbie Leonard (#8260) 

955 S. Virginia St.,  
Suite 220 

Reno, Nevada 89502 
Phone: 775.964.4656 

debbie@leonardlawpc.com  

McDONALD CARANO LLP 
George F. Ogilvie III (#3552) 

Amanda C. Yen (#9726) 
Christopher Molina (#14092) 

2300 W. Sahara Ave,  
Suite 1200 

Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702.873.4100  
Fax: 702.873.9966 

gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com  
ayen@mcdonaldcarano.com  

cmolina@mcdonaldcarano.com  

LAS VEGAS  
CITY ATTORNEY’S 

OFFICE 
Bradford R. Jerbic (#1056) 

Philip R. Byrnes (#166) 
Seth T. Floyd (#11959) 

495 S. Main Street, 6th Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Phone: 702.229.6629  
Fax: 702.386.1749 

bjerbic@lasvegasnevada.gov  
pbyrnes@lasvegasnevada.gov  
sfloyd@lasvegasnevada.gov  

 
Attorneys for Petitioner

Electronically Filed
Jul 08 2019 02:47 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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Please take notice that the email address for Debbie Leonard of Leonard Law, 

PC, co-counsel for Petitioner CITY OF LAS VEGAS, has changed to 

debbie@leonardlawpc.com. 

 
Dated this 8th day of July, 2019. 
  

By:  /s/ Debbie Leonard   
 

LEONARD LAW, PC 
Debbie Leonard (#8260) 

955 S. Virginia St.,  
Suite 220 

Reno, Nevada 89502 
Phone: 775.964.4656 

debbie@leonardlawpc.com  

McDONALD CARANO LLP 
George F. Ogilvie III (#3552) 

Amanda C. Yen (#9726) 
Christopher Molina (#14092) 

2300 W. Sahara Ave,  
Suite 1200 

Las Vegas, NV 89102 
Phone: 702.873.4100  
Fax: 702.873.9966 

gogilvie@mcdonaldcarano.com  
ayen@mcdonaldcarano.com  

cmolina@mcdonaldcarano.com  

LAS VEGAS  
CITY ATTORNEY’S 

OFFICE 
Bradford R. Jerbic (#1056) 

Philip R. Byrnes (#166) 
Seth T. Floyd (#11959) 

495 S. Main Street, 6th Floor 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Phone: 702.229.6629  
Fax: 702.386.1749 

bjerbic@lasvegasnevada.gov  
pbyrnes@lasvegasnevada.gov  
sfloyd@lasvegasnevada.gov  

 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of Leonard Law, PC, and that 

on this 8th day of July, 2019, a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF 

EMAIL ADDRESS was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court for the 

Nevada Supreme Court by using the Nevada Supreme Court’s E-Filing system (E-

Flex). Participants in the case who are registered with E-Flex as users will be served 

by the EFlex system and others not registered will be served via U.S. mail as 

follows: 

The Honorable Timothy C. Williams 
District Court Department XVI 
Regional Justice Center 
200 Lewis Avenue,  
Las Vegas, Nevada  89155 
dept16lc@clarkcountycourts.us 
Respondent 
 
PISANELLI BICE PLLC 
Todd L. Bice (4534) 
Dustun H. Holmes (12776) 
400 S. Seventh St., Suite 300 
Las Vegas NV 89101 
tlb@pisanellibice.com 
Attorneys for Intervenors 

 

LAW OFFICES OF KERMITT L. 
WATERS 
Kermitt L. Waters, Esq., Bar No. 2571 
kermitt@kermittwaters.com  
James J. Leavitt, Esq., Bar No. 6032 
jim@kermittwaters.com  
Michael A. Schneider, Esq., Bar No. 8887 
michael@kermittwaters.com  
Autumn L. Waters, Esq., Bar No. 8917 
autumn@kermittwaters.com  
Michael K. Wall, Esq., Bar No. 2098 
mwall@kermittwaters.com  
704 South Ninth Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Real Party in Interest 
180 Land Company, LLC 

KAEMPFER CROWELL 
Christopher L. Kaempfer (1264) 
Stephanie H. Allen (8486) 
1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 650 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 
ckaempfer@kcnvlaw.com  
sallen@kcnvlaw.com 

 Attorneys for Real Party in Interest 
180 Land Company, LLC 
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HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, PLLC 
Mark A. Hutchison (4639) 
Joseph S. Kistler (3458) 
Matthew K. Schriever (10745) 
Peccole Professional Park 
10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 
mhutchison@hutchlegal.com  
jkistler@hutchlegal.com  
mschriever@hutchlegal.com 

 Attorneys for Real Party in Interest 
180 Land Company, LLC 
 
 

  /s/ Tricia Trevino  
An employee of Leonard Law, PC 


